

PS&E JOB NO : 16A032 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009082 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 8 WORK ORDER# : XL4697
 HWY : SR 000,531
 TITLE : SR 531
 EDGECOMB CREEK
 FISH PASSAGE
 16A032
 PROJECT : STPF-0531(010)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 10 2017
 AWARDED ON : May 15 2017

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
MCCLURE AND SONS, INC. 15714 COUNTRY CLUB DR	TRIMAXX CONSTRUCTION, INC. 12903 WAYWARD WAY	FABER CONSTRUCTION CORP. 131 E GROVER ST
MILL CREEK WA 980121203 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100277	SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982847516 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100377	LYNDEN WA 982641511 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100763

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-43.75 %		12.50 %			-14.56 %
			80,000.00	45,000.00	-35,000.00	90,000.00	10,000.00	68,353.59	-11,646.41	
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	0.7000	ACRE	25,000.0000	22,000.0000	-12.00 %	30,000.0000	20.00 %	30,360.9700	21.44 %	
			17,500.00	15,400.00	-2,100.00	21,000.00	3,500.00	21,252.68	3,752.68	
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	L.S.			140.74 %		85.19 %			-69.52 %
			5,400.00	13,000.00	7,600.00	10,000.00	4,600.00	1,645.86	-3,754.14	
4	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT									
	84.0000	S.Y.	28.0000	43.0000	53.57 %	18.0000	-35.71 %	18.0100	-35.68 %	
			2,352.00	3,612.00	1,260.00	1,512.00	-840.00	1,512.84	-839.16	
GRADING										
5	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	22.0000	C.Y.	100.0000	72.0000	-28.00 %	50.0000	-50.00 %	63.2500	-36.75 %	
			2,200.00	1,584.00	-616.00	1,100.00	-1,100.00	1,391.50	-808.50	
6	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL									
	120.0000	TON	50.0000	35.0000	-30.00 %	25.0000	-50.00 %	23.1500	-53.70 %	
			6,000.00	4,200.00	-1,800.00	3,000.00	-3,000.00	2,778.00	-3,222.00	
7	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION									
	60.0000	C.Y.	42.0000	34.0000	-19.05 %	6.0000	-85.71 %	14.6600	-65.10 %	
			2,520.00	2,040.00	-480.00	360.00	-2,160.00	879.60	-1,640.40	
DRAINAGE										
8	CHANNEL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	2230.0000	C.Y.	26.0000	31.0000	19.23 %	30.0000	15.38 %	39.1100	50.42 %	
			57,980.00	69,130.00	11,150.00	66,900.00	8,920.00	87,215.30	29,235.30	
9	STREAMBED SEDIMENT									
	490.0000	TON	45.0000	85.0000	88.89 %	50.0000	11.11 %	44.9800	-0.04 %	
			22,050.00	41,650.00	19,600.00	24,500.00	2,450.00	22,040.20	-9.80	

PS&E JOB NO : 16A032 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009082 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 8 WORK ORDER# : XL4697
 HWY : SR 000,531
 TITLE : SR 531
 EDGECOMB CREEK
 FISH PASSAGE
 16A032
 PROJECT : STPF-0531(010)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 10 2017
 AWARDED ON : May 15 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 MCCLURE AND SONS, INC. TRIMAXX CONSTRUCTION, INC. FABER CONSTRUCTION CORP.
 15714 COUNTRY CLUB DR 12903 WAYWARD WAY 131 E GROVER ST
 MILL CREEK WA 980121203 SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982847516 LYNDEN WA 982641511
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100277 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100377 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100763

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
DRAINAGE										
10	STREAMBED COBBLES 4 IN. 1140.0000	TON	40.0000 45,600.00	72.0000 82,080.00	80.00 % 36,480.00	50.0000 57,000.00	25.00 % 11,400.00	44.9800 51,277.20	12.45 % 5,677.20	
11	FORCE ACCOUNT ADDITIONAL STREAMBED GRADING EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	
12	QUARRY SPALLS 70.0000	TON	55.0000 3,850.00	72.0000 5,040.00	30.91 % 1,190.00	50.0000 3,500.00	-9.09 % -350.00	39.0900 2,736.30	-28.93 % -1,113.70	
13	LWM STRUCTURE TYPE A 22.0000	EACH	3,000.0000 66,000.00	1,300.0000 28,600.00	-56.67 % -37,400.00	2,200.0000 48,400.00	-26.67 % -17,600.00	1,823.6200 40,119.64	-39.21 % -25,880.36	
14	LWM STRUCTURE TYPE B 3.0000	EACH	3,000.0000 9,000.00	1,400.0000 4,200.00	-53.33 % -4,800.00	3,000.0000 9,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	2,965.6400 8,896.92	-1.15 % -103.08	
15	LWM STRUCTURE TYPE C 5.0000	EACH	3,000.0000 15,000.00	1,400.0000 7,000.00	-53.33 % -8,000.00	4,500.0000 22,500.00	50.00 % 7,500.00	4,248.1300 21,240.65	41.60 % 6,240.65	
16	PRECAST REINF. CONC. SPLIT BOX CULVERT NO. 1 L.S.		55,000.00	87,184.00	32,184.00	109,400.00	54,400.00	113,542.67	58,542.67	
17	TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION L.S.		17,000.00	50,000.00	33,000.00	24,000.00	7,000.00	30,884.29	13,884.29	
18	FISH EXCLUSION EST.		2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00 %	2,000.00	0.00 %	2,000.00	0.00 %	
STRUCTURE										
19	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 265.0000	C.Y.	45.0000 11,925.00	40.0000 10,600.00	-11.11 % -1,325.00	30.0000 7,950.00	-33.33 % -3,975.00	22.5400 5,973.10	-49.91 % -5,951.90	

PS&E JOB NO : 16A032 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009082 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 8 WORK ORDER# : XL4697
 HWY : SR 000,531
 TITLE : SR 531
 EDGEComb CREEK
 FISH PASSAGE
 16A032
 PROJECT : STPF-0531(010)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 10 2017
 AWARDED ON : May 15 2017

	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
	MCCLURE AND SONS, INC. 15714 COUNTRY CLUB DR	TRIMAXX CONSTRUCTION, INC. 12903 WAYWARD WAY	FABER CONSTRUCTION CORP. 131 E GROVER ST
	MILL CREEK WA 980121203 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100277	SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982847516 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100377	LYNDEN WA 982641511 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100763

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		4TH BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
STRUCTURE									
20	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A FOR CULVERT NO. 1								
	L.S.			-55.00 %		-50.00 %		201.50 %	
			20,000.00	-11,000.00	10,000.00	-10,000.00	60,299.28	40,299.28	
SURFACING									
21	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE								
	80.0000 TON		90.0000	-54.44 %	40.0000	-55.56 %	25.7200	-71.42 %	
			7,200.00	-3,920.00	3,200.00	-4,000.00	2,057.60	-5,142.40	
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
22	COMMERCIAL HMA								
	13.0000 TON		275.0000	127.27 %	350.0000	27.27 %	706.9400	157.07 %	
			3,575.00	8,125.00	4,550.00	975.00	9,190.22	5,615.22	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING									
23	ESC LEAD								
	10.0000 DAY		100.0000	540.0000	440.0000	100.0000	331.1800	231.18 %	
			1,000.00	5,400.00	4,400.00	1,000.00	3,311.80	2,311.80	
24	COMPOST SOCK								
	1412.0000 L.F.		10.0000	-40.00 %	7.0000	-30.00 %	5.7700	-42.30 %	
			14,120.00	8,472.00	-5,648.00	9,884.00	-4,236.00	8,147.24	-5,972.76
25	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL								
	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	
26	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING								
	0.1000 ACRE		4.0000	4,090.0000	102,150.00 %	5,000.0000	124,900.00 %	82,476.1000	,061,802.50 %
			0.40	409.00	408.60	500.00	499.60	8,247.61	8,247.21
27	TOPSOIL TYPE B								
	700.0000 S.Y.		5.0000	22.0000	340.00 %	25.0000	400.00 %	23.5600	371.20 %
			3,500.00	15,400.00	11,900.00	17,500.00	14,000.00	16,492.00	12,992.00

PS&E JOB NO : 16A032 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009082 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 8 WORK ORDER# : XL4697
 HWY : SR 000,531
 TITLE : SR 531
 EDGEComb CREEK
 FISH PASSAGE
 16A032
 PROJECT : STPF-0531(010)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 10 2017
 AWARDED ON : May 15 2017

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	4TH BIDDER	-----
	MCCLURE AND SONS, INC.			TRIMAXX CONSTRUCTION, INC.			FABER CONSTRUCTION CORP.	
	15714 COUNTRY CLUB DR			12903 WAYWARD WAY			131 E GROVER ST	
	MILL CREEK WA 980121203			SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982847516			LYNDEN WA 982641511	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100277			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100377			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100763	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
28	PSIPE BLACK TWINBERRY, 12 IN. HT., NO. 1 CONT.									
	613.0000 EACH		12.0000	14.0000	16.67 %	15.0000	25.00 %	14.1400	17.83 %	
			7,356.00	8,582.00	1,226.00	9,195.00	1,839.00	8,667.82	1,311.82	
29	PSIPE DOUGLAS SPIREA, 12 IN. HT., NO. 1 CONT.									
	218.0000 EACH		12.0000	14.0000	16.67 %	15.0000	25.00 %	14.1400	17.83 %	
			2,616.00	3,052.00	436.00	3,270.00	654.00	3,082.52	466.52	
30	PSIPE CREEPING MAHONIA, 12 IN. HT., NO. 1 CONT.									
	154.0000 EACH		10.0000	14.0000	40.00 %	15.0000	50.00 %	14.1400	41.40 %	
			1,540.00	2,156.00	616.00	2,310.00	770.00	2,177.56	637.56	
31	PSIPE LADY FERN, PLUG									
	273.0000 EACH		4.0000	7.0000	75.00 %	8.0000	100.00 %	7.0700	76.75 %	
			1,092.00	1,911.00	819.00	2,184.00	1,092.00	1,930.11	838.11	
32	PSIPE PACIFIC CRABAPPLE, 12 IN. HT., NO. 1 CONT.									
	88.0000 EACH		12.0000	14.0000	16.67 %	15.0000	25.00 %	14.1400	17.83 %	
			1,056.00	1,232.00	176.00	1,320.00	264.00	1,244.32	188.32	
33	PSIPE PACIFIC NINEBARK, 12 IN. HT., NO. 1 CONT.									
	376.0000 EACH		12.0000	14.0000	16.67 %	15.0000	25.00 %	14.1400	17.83 %	
			4,512.00	5,264.00	752.00	5,640.00	1,128.00	5,316.64	804.64	
34	PSIPE PACIFIC WILLOW, 36 IN. HT., LIVE STAKE									
	175.0000 EACH		6.0000	7.0000	16.67 %	8.0000	33.33 %	7.0700	17.83 %	
			1,050.00	1,225.00	175.00	1,400.00	350.00	1,237.25	187.25	
35	PSIPE RED ELDERBERRY, 12 IN. HT., NO. 1 CONT.									
	43.0000 EACH		12.0000	14.0000	16.67 %	15.0000	25.00 %	14.1400	17.83 %	
			516.00	602.00	86.00	645.00	129.00	608.02	92.02	
36	PSIPE RED OSIER DOGWOOD, 12 IN. HT., NO. 1 CONT.									
	497.0000 EACH		12.0000	14.0000	16.67 %	15.0000	25.00 %	14.1400	17.83 %	
			5,964.00	6,958.00	994.00	7,455.00	1,491.00	7,027.58	1,063.58	
37	PSIPE SNOWBERRY, 12 IN. HT., NO. 1 CONT.									
	76.0000 EACH		12.0000	14.0000	16.67 %	15.0000	25.00 %	14.1400	17.83 %	
			912.00	1,064.00	152.00	1,140.00	228.00	1,074.64	162.64	
38	PSIPE SALAL, 12 IN. HT., NO. 1 CONT.									
	154.0000 EACH		10.0000	14.0000	40.00 %	15.0000	50.00 %	14.1400	41.40 %	
			1,540.00	2,156.00	616.00	2,310.00	770.00	2,177.56	637.56	

PS&E JOB NO : 16A032 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009082 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 8 WORK ORDER# : XL4697
 HWY : SR 000,531
 TITLE : SR 531
 EDGEComb CREEK
 FISH PASSAGE
 16A032
 PROJECT : STPF-0531(010)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 10 2017
 AWARDED ON : May 15 2017

	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
	MCCLURE AND SONS, INC. 15714 COUNTRY CLUB DR	TRIMAXX CONSTRUCTION, INC. 12903 WAYWARD WAY	FABER CONSTRUCTION CORP. 131 E GROVER ST
	MILL CREEK WA 980121203 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100277	SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982847516 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100377	LYNDEN WA 982641511 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100763

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
39	PSIPE SALMONBERRY, 12 IN. HT., NO. 1 CONT. 486.0000	EACH	12.0000 5,832.00	14.0000 6,804.00	16.67 % 972.00	15.2500 7,411.50	27.08 % 1,579.50	14.1400 6,872.04	17.83 % 1,040.04	
40	PSIPE SITKA SPRUCE, 18 IN. HT., NO. 2 CONT. 254.0000	EACH	25.0000 6,350.00	27.0000 6,858.00	8.00 % 508.00	30.0000 7,620.00	20.00 % 1,270.00	28.2800 7,183.12	13.12 % 833.12	
41	PSIPE SITKA WILLOW, 18 IN. HT., NO. 1 CONT. 266.0000	EACH	12.0000 3,192.00	14.0000 3,724.00	16.67 % 532.00	15.0000 3,990.00	25.00 % 798.00	14.1400 3,761.24	17.83 % 569.24	
42	PSIPE SITKA WILLOW, 36 IN. HT., LIVE STAKE 400.0000	EACH	6.0000 2,400.00	7.0000 2,800.00	16.67 % 400.00	8.0000 3,200.00	33.33 % 800.00	7.0700 2,828.00	17.83 % 428.00	
43	PSIPE SLOUGH SEDGE, PLUG 273.0000	EACH	4.0000 1,092.00	7.0000 1,911.00	75.00 % 819.00	8.0000 2,184.00	100.00 % 1,092.00	7.0700 1,930.11	76.75 % 838.11	
44	PSIPE THIMBLEBERRY, 12 IN. HT., NO. 1 CONT. 54.0000	EACH	12.0000 648.00	14.0000 756.00	16.67 % 108.00	15.0000 810.00	25.00 % 162.00	14.1400 763.56	17.83 % 115.56	
45	PSIPE VINE MAPLE, 12 IN. HT., NO. 1 CONT. 43.0000	EACH	12.0000 516.00	14.0000 602.00	16.67 % 86.00	15.0000 645.00	25.00 % 129.00	14.1400 608.02	17.83 % 92.02	
46	PSIPE WESTERN RED CEDAR, 18 IN. HT., NO. 1 CONT. 54.0000	EACH	25.0000 1,350.00	14.0000 756.00	-44.00 % -594.00	15.0000 810.00	-40.00 % -540.00	14.1400 763.56	-43.44 % -586.44	
47	PSIPE WESTERN SWORD FERN, 12 IN. HT., NO. 1 CONT. 131.0000	EACH	10.0000 1,310.00	14.0000 1,834.00	40.00 % 524.00	15.0000 1,965.00	50.00 % 655.00	14.1400 1,852.34	41.40 % 542.34	
48	FASCINES 420.0000	L.F.	30.0000 12,600.00	29.0000 12,180.00	-3.33 % -420.00	31.0000 13,020.00	3.33 % 420.00	29.4600 12,373.20	-1.80 % -226.80	
49	FINE COMPOST 240.0000	S.Y.	5.0000 1,200.00	13.0000 3,120.00	160.00 % 1,920.00	2.5000 600.00	-50.00 % -600.00	2.3600 566.40	-52.80 % -633.60	

PS&E JOB NO : 16A032 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009082 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 8 WORK ORDER# : XL4697
 HWY : SR 000,531
 TITLE : SR 531
 EDGEComb CREEK
 FISH PASSAGE
 16A032
 PROJECT : STPF-0531(010)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 10 2017
 AWARDED ON : May 15 2017

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
MCCLURE AND SONS, INC. 15714 COUNTRY CLUB DR	TRIMAXX CONSTRUCTION, INC. 12903 WAYWARD WAY	FABER CONSTRUCTION CORP. 131 E GROVER ST
MILL CREEK WA 980121203 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100277	SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982847516 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100377	LYNDEN WA 982641511 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100763

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
50	WEED AND PEST CONTROL	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			8,000.00	8,000.00		8,000.00			8,000.00	
51	SOIL AMENDMENT									
	3260.0000	S.Y.	5.0000	4.0000	-20.00 %	4.0000	-20.00 %		3.7700	-24.60 %
			16,300.00	13,040.00	-3,260.00	13,040.00	-3,260.00		12,290.20	-4,009.80
52	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH									
	5520.0000	S.Y.	5.5000	4.0000	-27.27 %	4.1500	-24.55 %		4.1200	-25.09 %
			30,360.00	22,080.00	-8,280.00	22,908.00	-7,452.00		22,742.40	-7,617.60
53	SOIL LOOSENING									
	0.1000	ACRE	10,000.0000	17,500.0000	75.00 %	13,000.0000	30.00 %		2,343.4000	-76.57 %
			1,000.00	1,750.00	750.00	1,300.00	300.00		234.34	-765.66
54	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE									
	128.0000	S.Y.	25.0000	20.0000	-20.00 %	25.0000	0.00 %		15.9200	-36.32 %
			3,200.00	2,560.00	-640.00	3,200.00	0.00		2,037.76	-1,162.24
55	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE									
	940.0000	L.F.	3.5000	4.0000	14.29 %	4.0000	14.29 %		5.8900	68.29 %
			3,290.00	3,760.00	470.00	3,760.00	470.00		5,536.60	2,246.60
TRAFFIC										
56	BOX CULVERT GUARDRAIL STEEL POST TYPE 31									
	6.0000	EACH	1,300.0000	875.0000	-32.69 %	925.0000	-28.85 %		2,556.7600	96.67 %
			7,800.00	5,250.00	-2,550.00	5,550.00	-2,250.00		15,340.56	7,540.56
57	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31									
	313.0000	L.F.	50.0000	55.0000	10.00 %	62.0000	24.00 %		41.2400	-17.52 %
			15,650.00	17,215.00	1,565.00	19,406.00	3,756.00		12,908.12	-2,741.88
58	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL									
	2.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	4,000.0000	60.00 %	5,000.0000	100.00 %		4,712.9200	88.52 %
			5,000.00	8,000.00	3,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00		9,425.84	4,425.84
59	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10									
	2.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	1,750.0000	75.00 %	1,900.0000	90.00 %		2,356.4600	135.65 %
			2,000.00	3,500.00	1,500.00	3,800.00	1,800.00		4,712.92	2,712.92

PS&E JOB NO : 16A032 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009082 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 8 WORK ORDER# : XL4697
 HWY : SR 000,531
 TITLE : SR 531
 EDGEComb CREEK
 FISH PASSAGE
 16A032
 PROJECT : STPF-0531(010)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 10 2017
 AWARDED ON : May 15 2017

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
MCCLURE AND SONS, INC. 15714 COUNTRY CLUB DR	TRIMAXX CONSTRUCTION, INC. 12903 WAYWARD WAY	FABER CONSTRUCTION CORP. 131 E GROVER ST
MILL CREEK WA 980121203 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100277	SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982847516 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100377	LYNDEN WA 982641511 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100763

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
60	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 750.0000	HR	26.0000 19,500.00	18.0000 13,500.00	-30.77 % -6,000.00	2.5000 1,875.00	-90.38 % -17,625.00	11.7800 8,835.00	-54.69 % -10,665.00	
61	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.				-32.14 % -6,630.00	166.60 % 55,000.00			-55.02 % -11,351.44	
62	FLAGGERS 280.0000	HR	55.0000 15,400.00	57.0000 15,960.00	3.64 % 560.00	60.0000 16,800.00	9.09 % 1,400.00	102.6800 28,750.40	86.69 % 13,350.40	
63	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 372.0000	HR	55.0000 20,460.00	50.0000 18,600.00	-9.09 % -1,860.00	25.0000 9,300.00	-54.55 % -11,160.00	147.2800 54,788.16	167.78 % 34,328.16	
64	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR L.S.				-70.87 % -14,600.00	-78.16 % 4,500.00			-0.31 % -63.52	
65	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 264.0000	S.F.	25.0000 6,600.00	16.0000 4,224.00	-36.00 % -2,376.00	25.0000 6,600.00	0.00 % 0.00	16.8700 4,453.68	-32.52 % -2,146.32	
66	PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.				50.00 % 500.00	200.00 % 3,000.00			721.46 % 7,214.59	
67	CONTRACTOR PROVIDED UNIFORMED POLICE OFFICER 560.0000	HR	110.0000 61,600.00	85.0000 47,600.00	-22.73 % -14,000.00	40.0000 22,400.00	-63.64 % -39,200.00	147.2800 82,476.80	33.89 % 20,876.80	
OTHER ITEMS										
68	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL 7.0000	C.Y.	115.0000 805.00	250.0000 1,750.00	117.39 % 945.00	400.0000 2,800.00	247.83 % 1,995.00	257.2000 1,800.40	123.65 % 995.40	
69	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE 2.0000	EACH	725.0000 1,450.00	635.0000 1,270.00	-12.41 % -180.00	2,000.0000 4,000.00	175.86 % 2,550.00	1,402.8000 2,805.60	93.49 % 1,355.60	

PS&E JOB NO : 16A032 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009082 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 8 WORK ORDER# : XL4697
 HWY : SR 000,531
 TITLE : SR 531
 EDGEComb CREEK
 FISH PASSAGE
 16A032
 PROJECT : STPF-0531(010)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 10 2017
 AWARDED ON : May 15 2017

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
MCCLURE AND SONS, INC. 15714 COUNTRY CLUB DR	TRIMAXX CONSTRUCTION, INC. 12903 WAYWARD WAY	FABER CONSTRUCTION CORP. 131 E GROVER ST
MILL CREEK WA 980121203 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100277	SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982847516 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100377	LYNDEN WA 982641511 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100763

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
OTHER ITEMS									
70	STRUCTURE SURVEYING	L.S.							
			5,000.00	3,000.00	-40.00 %	3,000.00	-2,000.00	-40.00 %	-29.31 %
71	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.							
			5,000.00	8,000.00	60.00 %	9,200.00	4,200.00	84.00 %	88.52 %
72	COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3 273.0000	L.F.	25.0000	35.0000	40.00 %	37.0000	48.00 %	41.2400	64.96 %
			6,825.00	9,555.00	2,730.00	10,101.00	3,276.00	11,258.52	4,433.52
73	COATED END, GATE, CORNER, PULLPOST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE 29.0000	EACH	300.0000	140.0000	-53.33 %	450.0000	50.00 %	147.2800	-50.91 %
			8,700.00	4,060.00	-4,640.00	13,050.00	4,350.00	4,271.12	-4,428.88
74	DELETED ITEM 0.0100	EACH	0.0001	0.0000	0.00 %	0.0000	0.00 %	0.0000	0.00 %
			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
75	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.							
			5,700.00	5,700.00	0.00 %	5,700.00	5,700.00	5,700.00	0.00 %
76	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.							
			5.00	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	5.00	5.00	0.00 %
77	MINOR CHANGE	CALC							
			-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %
78	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC							
			-2.00	-2.00	0.00 %	-2.00	-2.00	-2.00	0.00 %
79	SPCC PLAN	L.S.							
			2,500.00	5,000.00	100.00 %	1,000.00	-1,500.00	834.19	-66.63 %
80	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION 140.0000	S.Y.	2.0000	10.0000	400.00 %	12.0000	500.00 %	3.1500	57.50 %
			280.00	1,400.00	1,120.00	1,680.00	1,400.00	441.00	161.00

PS&E JOB NO : 16A032 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009082 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 8 WORK ORDER# : XL4697
 HWY : SR 000,531
 TITLE : SR 531
 EDGEComb CREEK
 FISH PASSAGE
 16A032
 PROJECT : STPF-0531(010)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 10 2017
 AWARDED ON : May 15 2017

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
MCCLURE AND SONS, INC. 15714 COUNTRY CLUB DR	TRIMAXX CONSTRUCTION, INC. 12903 WAYWARD WAY	FABER CONSTRUCTION CORP. 131 E GROVER ST
MILL CREEK WA 980121203 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100277	SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982847516 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100377	LYNDEN WA 982641511 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100763

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
81	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1									
	1.0000	EACH	700.0000	500.0000	-28.57 %	550.0000	-21.43 %	294.5600	-57.92 %	
			700.00	500.00	-200.00	550.00	-150.00	294.56	-405.44	
82	COATED SINGLE SLIDE GATE									
	1.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	1,800.0000	-64.00 %	7,500.0000	50.00 %	2,002.9900	-59.94 %	
			5,000.00	1,800.00	-3,200.00	7,500.00	2,500.00	2,002.99	-2,997.01	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$870,768.40</u>	<u>\$881,529.00</u>	1.24%	<u>\$931,902.50</u>	7.02%	<u>\$1,053,465.02</u>	20.98%	
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$870,768.40</u>	<u>\$881,529.00</u>	1.24%	<u>\$931,902.50</u>	7.02%	<u>\$1,053,465.02</u>	<u>20.98%</u>	

PS&E JOB NO : 16A032 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009082 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 8 WORK ORDER# : XL4697
 HWY : SR 000,531
 TITLE : SR 531
 EDGECOMB CREEK
 FISH PASSAGE
 16A032
 PROJECT : STPF-0531(010)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 10 2017
 AWARDED ON : May 15 2017

----- 5TH BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT: TAYLOR'S EXCAVATORS INC
 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE 3134 268TH STREET NW
 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316 STANWOOD WA 982924531
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100749 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION								
		L.S.			50.00 %		22.50 %		
			80,000.00	120,000.00	40,000.00	98,000.00	18,000.00		
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING								
	0.7000	ACRE	25,000.0000	18,000.0000	-28.00 %	35,000.0000	40.00 %		
			17,500.00	12,600.00	-4,900.00	24,500.00	7,000.00		
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS								
		L.S.			1,122.22 %		362.96 %		
			5,400.00	66,000.00	60,600.00	25,000.00	19,600.00		
4	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT								
	84.0000	S.Y.	28.0000	24.0000	-14.29 %	20.0000	-28.57 %		
			2,352.00	2,016.00	-336.00	1,680.00	-672.00		
GRADING									
5	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL								
	22.0000	C.Y.	100.0000	85.0000	-15.00 %	35.0000	-65.00 %		
			2,200.00	1,870.00	-330.00	770.00	-1,430.00		
6	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL								
	120.0000	TON	50.0000	35.0000	-30.00 %	35.0000	-30.00 %		
			6,000.00	4,200.00	-1,800.00	4,200.00	-1,800.00		
7	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION								
	60.0000	C.Y.	42.0000	4.0000	-90.48 %	6.0000	-85.71 %		
			2,520.00	240.00	-2,280.00	360.00	-2,160.00		
DRAINAGE									
8	CHANNEL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL								
	2230.0000	C.Y.	26.0000	45.0000	73.08 %	35.0000	34.62 %		
			57,980.00	100,350.00	42,370.00	78,050.00	20,070.00		
9	STREAMBED SEDIMENT								
	490.0000	TON	45.0000	120.0000	166.67 %	40.0000	-11.11 %		
			22,050.00	58,800.00	36,750.00	19,600.00	-2,450.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 16A032 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009082 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 8 WORK ORDER# : XL4697
 HWY : SR 000,531
 TITLE : SR 531
 EDGECOMB CREEK
 FISH PASSAGE
 16A032
 PROJECT : STPF-0531(010)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 10 2017
 AWARDED ON : May 15 2017

----- 5TH BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT: TAYLOR'S EXCAVATORS INC
 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE 3134 268TH STREET NW
 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316 STANWOOD WA 982924531
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100749 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT				
DRAINAGE											
10	STREAMBED COBBLES 4 IN.										
	1140.0000	TON	40.0000	135.0000	237.50 %	40.0000	0.00 %				
			45,600.00	153,900.00	108,300.00	45,600.00	0.00				
11	FORCE ACCOUNT ADDITIONAL STREAMBED GRADING EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %				
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00					
12	QUARRY SPALLS										
	70.0000	TON	55.0000	60.0000	9.09 %	40.0000	-27.27 %				
			3,850.00	4,200.00	350.00	2,800.00	-1,050.00				
13	LWM STRUCTURE TYPE A										
	22.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	2,700.0000	-10.00 %	2,100.0000	-30.00 %				
			66,000.00	59,400.00	-6,600.00	46,200.00	-19,800.00				
14	LWM STRUCTURE TYPE B										
	3.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	3,500.0000	16.67 %	3,200.0000	6.67 %				
			9,000.00	10,500.00	1,500.00	9,600.00	600.00				
15	LWM STRUCTURE TYPE C										
	5.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	2,500.0000	-16.67 %	3,500.0000	16.67 %				
			15,000.00	12,500.00	-2,500.00	17,500.00	2,500.00				
16	PRECAST REINF. CONC. SPLIT BOX CULVERT NO. 1										
		L.S.			345.45 %		145.45 %				
			55,000.00	245,000.00	190,000.00	135,000.00	80,000.00				
17	TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION										
		L.S.			458.94 %		241.18 %				
			17,000.00	95,020.00	78,020.00	58,000.00	41,000.00				
18	FISH EXCLUSION										
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %				
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00					
STRUCTURE											
19	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL										
	265.0000	C.Y.	45.0000	70.0000	55.56 %	35.0000	-22.22 %				
			11,925.00	18,550.00	6,625.00	9,275.00	-2,650.00				

PS&E JOB NO : 16A032 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009082 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 8 WORK ORDER# : XL4697
 HWY : SR 000,531
 TITLE : SR 531
 EDGEComb CREEK
 FISH PASSAGE
 16A032
 PROJECT : STPF-0531(010)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 10 2017
 AWARDED ON : May 15 2017

----- 5TH BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT: TAYLOR'S EXCAVATORS INC
 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE 3134 268TH STREET NW
 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316 STANWOOD WA 982924531
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100749 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		5TH BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
STRUCTURE									
20	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A FOR CULVERT NO. 1	L.S.	20,000.00	93.50 %	38,700.00	18,700.00	30,000.00	50.00 %	10,000.00
SURFACING									
21	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	TON	7,200.00	-38.89 %	55.0000	-2,800.00	30.0000	-66.67 %	-4,800.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
22	COMMERCIAL HMA	TON	3,575.00	63.64 %	450.0000	2,275.00	250.0000	-9.09 %	-325.00
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING									
23	ESC LEAD	DAY	1,000.00	100.00 %	200.0000	1,000.00	50.0000	-50.00 %	-500.00
24	COMPOST SOCK	L.F.	14,120.00	20.00 %	12.0000	2,824.00	8.0000	-20.00 %	-2,824.00
25	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.	30,000.00	0.00 %	30,000.00		30,000.00	0.00 %	
26	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING	ACRE	4.0000	249,900.00 %	10,000.0000	249,900.00	30,000.0000	749,900.00 %	
			0.40	999.60	1,000.00		3,000.00	2,999.60	
27	TOPSOIL TYPE B	S.Y.	3,500.00	540.00 %	32.0000	18,900.00	10.0000	100.00 %	3,500.00

PS&E JOB NO : 16A032 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009082 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 8 WORK ORDER# : XL4697
 HWY : SR 000,531
 TITLE : SR 531
 EDGECOMB CREEK
 FISH PASSAGE
 16A032
 PROJECT : STPF-0531(010)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 10 2017
 AWARDED ON : May 15 2017

----- 5TH BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT: TAYLOR'S EXCAVATORS INC
 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE 3134 268TH STREET NW
 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316 STANWOOD WA 982924531
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100749 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
28	PSIPE BLACK TWINBERRY, 12 IN. HT., NO. 1 CONT.									
	613.0000	EACH	12.0000	17.0000	41.67 %	11.0000	-8.33 %			
			7,356.00	10,421.00	3,065.00	6,743.00	-613.00			
29	PSIPE DOUGLAS SPIREA, 12 IN. HT., NO. 1 CONT.									
	218.0000	EACH	12.0000	17.0000	41.67 %	11.0000	-8.33 %			
			2,616.00	3,706.00	1,090.00	2,398.00	-218.00			
30	PSIPE CREEPING MAHONIA, 12 IN. HT., NO. 1 CONT.									
	154.0000	EACH	10.0000	22.0000	120.00 %	11.0000	10.00 %			
			1,540.00	3,388.00	1,848.00	1,694.00	154.00			
31	PSIPE LADY FERN, PLUG									
	273.0000	EACH	4.0000	18.0000	350.00 %	9.0000	125.00 %			
			1,092.00	4,914.00	3,822.00	2,457.00	1,365.00			
32	PSIPE PACIFIC CRABAPPLE, 12 IN. HT., NO. 1 CONT.									
	88.0000	EACH	12.0000	18.0000	50.00 %	11.0000	-8.33 %			
			1,056.00	1,584.00	528.00	968.00	-88.00			
33	PSIPE PACIFIC NINEBARK, 12 IN. HT., NO. 1 CONT.									
	376.0000	EACH	12.0000	18.0000	50.00 %	11.0000	-8.33 %			
			4,512.00	6,768.00	2,256.00	4,136.00	-376.00			
34	PSIPE PACIFIC WILLOW, 36 IN. HT., LIVE STAKE									
	175.0000	EACH	6.0000	5.0000	-16.67 %	6.0000	0.00 %			
			1,050.00	875.00	-175.00	1,050.00	0.00			
35	PSIPE RED ELDERBERRY, 12 IN. HT., NO. 1 CONT.									
	43.0000	EACH	12.0000	18.0000	50.00 %	11.0000	-8.33 %			
			516.00	774.00	258.00	473.00	-43.00			
36	PSIPE RED OSIER DOGWOOD, 12 IN. HT., NO. 1 CONT.									
	497.0000	EACH	12.0000	18.0000	50.00 %	11.0000	-8.33 %			
			5,964.00	8,946.00	2,982.00	5,467.00	-497.00			
37	PSIPE SNOWBERRY, 12 IN. HT., NO. 1 CONT.									
	76.0000	EACH	12.0000	18.0000	50.00 %	11.0000	-8.33 %			
			912.00	1,368.00	456.00	836.00	-76.00			
38	PSIPE SALAL, 12 IN. HT., NO. 1 CONT.									
	154.0000	EACH	10.0000	18.0000	80.00 %	11.0000	10.00 %			
			1,540.00	2,772.00	1,232.00	1,694.00	154.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 16A032 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009082 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 8 WORK ORDER# : XL4697
 HWY : SR 000,531
 TITLE : SR 531
 EDGECOMB CREEK
 FISH PASSAGE
 16A032
 PROJECT : STPF-0531(010)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 10 2017
 AWARDED ON : May 15 2017

----- 5TH BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT: TAYLOR'S EXCAVATORS INC
 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE 3134 268TH STREET NW
 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316 STANWOOD WA 982924531
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100749 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING									
39	PSIPE SALMONBERRY, 12 IN. HT., NO. 1 CONT.								
	486.0000	EACH	12.0000	18.0000	50.00 %	5,832.00	11.0000	-8.33 %	-486.00
40	PSIPE SITKA SPRUCE, 18 IN. HT., NO. 2 CONT.								
	254.0000	EACH	25.0000	19.0000	-24.00 %	6,350.00	17.0000	-32.00 %	-2,032.00
41	PSIPE SITKA WILLOW, 18 IN. HT., NO. 1 CONT.								
	266.0000	EACH	12.0000	14.0000	16.67 %	3,192.00	11.0000	-8.33 %	-266.00
42	PSIPE SITKA WILLOW, 36 IN. HT., LIVE STAKE								
	400.0000	EACH	6.0000	4.0000	-33.33 %	2,400.00	8.0000	33.33 %	800.00
43	PSIPE SLOUGH SEDGE, PLUG								
	273.0000	EACH	4.0000	8.0000	100.00 %	1,092.00	7.0000	75.00 %	819.00
44	PSIPE THIMBLEBERRY, 12 IN. HT., NO. 1 CONT.								
	54.0000	EACH	12.0000	18.0000	50.00 %	648.00	11.0000	-8.33 %	-54.00
45	PSIPE VINE MAPLE, 12 IN. HT., NO. 1 CONT.								
	43.0000	EACH	12.0000	22.0000	83.33 %	516.00	11.0000	-8.33 %	-43.00
46	PSIPE WESTERN RED CEDAR, 18 IN. HT., NO. 1 CONT.								
	54.0000	EACH	25.0000	18.0000	-28.00 %	1,350.00	17.0000	-32.00 %	-432.00
47	PSIPE WESTERN SWORD FERN, 12 IN. HT., NO. 1 CONT.								
	131.0000	EACH	10.0000	18.0000	80.00 %	1,310.00	11.0000	10.00 %	131.00
48	FASCINES								
	420.0000	L.F.	30.0000	120.0000	300.00 %	12,600.00	35.0000	16.67 %	2,100.00
49	FINE COMPOST								
	240.0000	S.Y.	5.0000	85.0000	1,600.00 %	1,200.00	10.0000	100.00 %	1,200.00

PS&E JOB NO : 16A032 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009082 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 8 WORK ORDER# : XL4697
 HWY : SR 000,531
 TITLE : SR 531
 EDGEComb CREEK
 FISH PASSAGE
 16A032
 PROJECT : STPF-0531(010)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 10 2017
 AWARDED ON : May 15 2017

----- 5TH BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT: TAYLOR'S EXCAVATORS INC
 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE 3134 268TH STREET NW
 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316 STANWOOD WA 982924531
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100749 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
50	WEED AND PEST CONTROL	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		
			8,000.00	8,000.00		8,000.00				
51	SOIL AMENDMENT									
	3260.0000	S.Y.	5.0000	22.0000	340.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %			
			16,300.00	71,720.00	55,420.00	16,300.00	0.00			
52	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH									
	5520.0000	S.Y.	5.5000	18.0000	227.27 %	5.0000	-9.09 %			
			30,360.00	99,360.00	69,000.00	27,600.00	-2,760.00			
53	SOIL LOOSENING									
	0.1000	ACRE	10,000.0000	15,000.0000	50.00 %	5,000.0000	-50.00 %			
			1,000.00	1,500.00	500.00	500.00	-500.00			
54	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE									
	128.0000	S.Y.	25.0000	32.0000	28.00 %	25.0000	0.00 %			
			3,200.00	4,096.00	896.00	3,200.00	0.00			
55	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE									
	940.0000	L.F.	3.5000	7.0000	100.00 %	4.0000	14.29 %			
			3,290.00	6,580.00	3,290.00	3,760.00	470.00			
TRAFFIC										
56	BOX CULVERT GUARDRAIL STEEL POST TYPE 31									
	6.0000	EACH	1,300.0000	900.0000	-30.77 %	1,200.0000	-7.69 %			
			7,800.00	5,400.00	-2,400.00	7,200.00	-600.00			
57	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31									
	313.0000	L.F.	50.0000	41.0000	-18.00 %	60.0000	20.00 %			
			15,650.00	12,833.00	-2,817.00	18,780.00	3,130.00			
58	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL									
	2.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	3,500.0000	40.00 %	5,000.0000	100.00 %			
			5,000.00	7,000.00	2,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00			
59	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10									
	2.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	900.0000	-10.00 %	2,000.0000	100.00 %			
			2,000.00	1,800.00	-200.00	4,000.00	2,000.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 16A032 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009082 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 8 WORK ORDER# : XL4697
 HWY : SR 000,531
 TITLE : SR 531
 EDGECOMB CREEK
 FISH PASSAGE
 16A032
 PROJECT : STPF-0531(010)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 10 2017
 AWARDED ON : May 15 2017

----- 5TH BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT: TAYLOR'S EXCAVATORS INC
 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE 3134 268TH STREET NW
 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316 STANWOOD WA 982924531
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100749 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT				
TRAFFIC											
60	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN										
	750.0000	HR	26.0000	18.0000	-30.77 %	5.0000	-80.77 %				
			19,500.00	13,500.00	-6,000.00	3,750.00	-15,750.00				
61	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL										
	L.S.				34.76 %		-58.80 %				
			20,630.00	27,800.00	7,170.00	8,500.00	-12,130.00				
62	FLAGGERS										
	280.0000	HR	55.0000	60.0000	9.09 %	50.0000	-9.09 %				
			15,400.00	16,800.00	1,400.00	14,000.00	-1,400.00				
63	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR										
	372.0000	HR	55.0000	58.0000	5.45 %	50.0000	-9.09 %				
			20,460.00	21,576.00	1,116.00	18,600.00	-1,860.00				
64	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR										
	L.S.				-39.81 %		-75.73 %				
			20,600.00	12,400.00	-8,200.00	5,000.00	-15,600.00				
65	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A										
	264.0000	S.F.	25.0000	35.0000	40.00 %	15.0000	-40.00 %				
			6,600.00	9,240.00	2,640.00	3,960.00	-2,640.00				
66	PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL										
	L.S.				1,100.00 %		100.00 %				
			1,000.00	12,000.00	11,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00				
67	CONTRACTOR PROVIDED UNIFORMED POLICE OFFICER										
	560.0000	HR	110.0000	140.0000	27.27 %	65.0000	-40.91 %				
			61,600.00	78,400.00	16,800.00	36,400.00	-25,200.00				
OTHER ITEMS											
68	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL										
	7.0000	C.Y.	115.0000	145.0000	26.09 %	250.0000	117.39 %				
			805.00	1,015.00	210.00	1,750.00	945.00				
69	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE										
	2.0000	EACH	725.0000	450.0000	-37.93 %	1,000.0000	37.93 %				
			1,450.00	900.00	-550.00	2,000.00	550.00				

PS&E JOB NO : 16A032 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009082 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 8 WORK ORDER# : XL4697
 HWY : SR 000,531
 TITLE : SR 531
 EDGEComb CREEK
 FISH PASSAGE
 16A032
 PROJECT : STPF-0531(010)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 10 2017
 AWARDED ON : May 15 2017

----- 5TH BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT: TAYLOR'S EXCAVATORS INC
 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE 3134 268TH STREET NW
 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316 STANWOOD WA 982924531
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100749 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
OTHER ITEMS										
70	STRUCTURE SURVEYING	L.S.			260.00 %			0.00 %		
			5,000.00	18,000.00	13,000.00	5,000.00	0.00			
71	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.			-36.00 %			100.00 %		
			5,000.00	3,200.00	-1,800.00	10,000.00	5,000.00			
72	COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3	L.F.			-12.00 %			40.00 %		
	273.0000		25.0000	22.0000	-819.00	35.0000	2,730.00			
			6,825.00	6,006.00		9,555.00				
73	COATED END, GATE, CORNER, PULLPOST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE	EACH			66.67 %			33.33 %		
	29.0000		300.0000	500.0000	5,800.00	400.0000	2,900.00			
			8,700.00	14,500.00		11,600.00				
74	DELETED ITEM	EACH			0.00 %			0.00 %		
	0.0100		0.0001	0.0000	0.00 %	0.0000	0.00 %			
			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
75	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		
			5,700.00	5,700.00		5,700.00				
76	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		
			5.00	5.00		5.00				
77	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %		
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00				
78	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %		
			-2.00	-2.00		-2.00				
79	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			52.00 %			-40.00 %		
			2,500.00	3,800.00	1,300.00	1,500.00	-1,000.00			
80	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION	S.Y.			500.00 %			400.00 %		
	140.0000		2.0000	12.0000	1,400.00	10.0000	1,120.00			
			280.00	1,680.00		1,400.00				

PS&E JOB NO : 16A032 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009082 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 8 WORK ORDER# : XL4697
 HWY : SR 000,531
 TITLE : SR 531
 EDGEComb CREEK
 FISH PASSAGE
 16A032
 PROJECT : STPF-0531(010)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 10 2017
 AWARDED ON : May 15 2017

----- 5TH BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT: TAYLOR'S EXCAVATORS INC
 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE 3134 268TH STREET NW
 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316 STANWOOD WA 982924531
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100749 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		5TH BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
81	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1								
	1.0000	EACH	700.0000	71.43 %	1,200.0000	800.0000	14.29 %		
			700.00	500.00	1,200.00	800.00	100.00		
82	COATED SINGLE SLIDE GATE								
	1.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	-72.00 %	1,400.0000	7,000.0000	40.00 %		
			5,000.00	-3,600.00	1,400.00	7,000.00	2,000.00		
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$870,768.40</u>	95.63%	<u>\$1,703,494.00</u>	<u>\$984,581.00</u>	13.07%	<u>\$0.00</u>	
3RD BIDDER REJECTED									
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$870,768.40</u>	95.63%	<u>\$1,703,494.00</u>	<u>\$984,581.00</u>	13.07%	<u>NO BID THIS ALTERNATE</u>	
3RD BIDDER REJECTED									